1 White Electronic Designs Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.wedc.com
White Electronic Designs W3DG72127V-D2
January, 2004
Rev. 2
1 White Electronic Designs Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.wedc.com
White Electronic Designs Corp. reserves the right to change products or specifi cations without notice.
1GB - 128Mx72 SDRAM REGISTERED and SPD, w/PLL
FEATURES

* ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS AND (INCHES)
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Speed CAS Latency Height*
W3DG72127V10D2 100MHz CL=2 37.34 (1.47")
W3DG72127V7D2 133MHz CL=2 37.34 (1.47")
W3DG72127V75D2 133MHz CL=3 37.34 (1.47")
17.78
(0.700)
37.34
(1.47”)
MAX
24.49
(0.964)
1.98
(0.078)
(2X)
6.35
(0.250)
36.83
(1.450)
42.19
(1.661)
3.18
(0.125)
54.61
(2.150)
1.27
(0.050) TYP.
1.27 ± 0.10
(0.050 ± 0039)
8.88
(0.350)
11.43
(0.450)
3.99
(0.157)
(2X)
3.81
(0.150)
3.99
(0.157)
133.48
(5.255) MAX.
6 White Electronic Designs Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.wedc.com
White Electronic Designs W3DG72127V-D2
January, 2004
Rev. 2
6 White Electronic Designs Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.wedc.com
White Electronic Designs Corp. reserves the right to change products or specifi cations without notice.